DELHI HIGH COURT ISSUES "DYNAMIC+" INJUNCTION 
AGAINST 106 ROGUE WEBSITES IN UNIVERSAL CITY 
STUDIOS PIRACY CASE 

The Delhi High Court (“Court”) has granted a comprehensive 
‘Dynamic+’ injunction in the case of Universal City Studios 
Productions LLP & Ors. v. Isaidub.spot & Ors., restraining 106 
(one hundred and six) rogue websites from streaming, 
downloading, hosting, or otherwise making available 
copyrighted content belonging to leading global studios, 
including Universal City Studios. Justice Manmeet Pritam 
Singh Arora of the Court directed domain registrars, Internet

[...]

the development of the Project and started advertising and 
marketing the Project without obtaining relevant approvals, 
including the registration for the Project under RERA Act. The 
TGRERA had in its order dated March 28, 2025, imposed a 
monetary penalty of Rs. 4,27,013/- (Rupees Four Lakh 
Twenty Seven Thousand and Thirteen) on the Appellant and 
directed the Appellant to register the Project. Aggrieved 
from the aforesaid order, the Appellant filed an appeal 
before the TGREAT challenging the legality of the order of 
TGRERA.  

Observations of TGREAT: While addressing the issue, the